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${Tue MINISTER or STATE IN THE MINISTRY or HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
B. N. Datar): (a) and (b) The figures given in the reply to Unstarred Question No. 292 were for the first three months of 1961. The Home Ministry’s instructions for ensuring, as far as possible, that by the end of 1961-62 all Hindi letters are replied to in Hindi were issued on 27th March, 1961. It is hoped that the position has improved since. All the concerned offices have been requested to furnish reports.
It will be decided in the light of these reports whether any further action is
-called for.]

W g & wwarial w9
w1 faamr s

P%c. =it Aamateg SgE o A
NgF™ W qg qIW F AT FO7 5
FET THIE F A FATET TM qET
& T # feuq § Srgt qe-1 Ay
A1 A Y ferdt Fo o AG1 &, Fal
I FTH FI qTA 30T THL & FH9-
grfeat 7 fah Prars & fay aaragi & el #1 fe=dy evsfmr faam & fodr
F41 I f53 @ & Hyar fFg SW
aw g ?

7[TeAcHING OF HINDI 10 CENTRAL
GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES

168. Surt NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN: Will the Minister of HoMmE

AFFAIRS be pleased to state the steps !

that have been taken or are proposed 10 be taken to teach Hindi to the Central Government employees and to give training in Hindi typewriting to the typists working in Central Government offices located at present in cities where Hindi classes are not “being run by the Ministry of Home
Affairs?)

[RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 1614

Tg-wrd wAT & T WA (s
o a0 m)ﬁ?wﬁweﬁﬁ%
T FHATQ FTr geqr ® faw I
¥ g o ey o fiawdy vefiom wfweawy
F7g @ AT @ & | TG WA gl
@ T F WK ¥ fgedy witweror,
Fex AG @A T §, A1 T @ S
wxd g fafirs St foarit & o9 91 aifat &t fet faa & fad oot
AR § raaw fFm g )

+{THx MINISTER or STATE IN THE MINISTRY or HOME AFFAIRS (Surr
B. N. Datar): Centres for imparting training in Hindi and Hindi typewriting are being opened at places where trainees are available in suffi~
cient numbers. In some places where Hindi training centres have not been or cannot be started under this Ministry’s Scheme, various Central Government departments have made their own arrangements for the training of their staff in Hindi.]

v fgdt e & fedt maam
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5. =it wqrafag tgr o AT foent &1 ag 9w A T A B
¥ frd fRaew & qm fafaw fmn § s a5 e ot fewdl e
¥ fod srea g T W Iy & e
FT FAE T ¥ I qataq faawm ®
g w e mr g 7

+[{FORMS RECEIVED IN THE CENTRAL
HinDr DIRECTORATE FOR TRANSLA-TION INTO HInpi

169. Surt NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN: Will the Minister of Epucation be pleased to state how many forms

[ 1 English translation.
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have so far been received in the Central Hindi Directorate from various departments for translation into Hindi and how many of them have been returned to the departments concern-
‘8d after being translated?]

faver it (w0 WA W sivnet):
fafg @ R & -~

(1) wroa wrat & FEar-—¥e ¥y

(il) =qae e @ ¢ ol
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(i) 37 wwf F gar, 57
wafyq fawrt # wgER w &
TIHATT aT9H A fEar mar g~~3%e

+[Tre MINISTER or EDUCATION
{Dr, K. L. SurrMALY): The position is as follows: — :

(i) Number of forms received—
4643,

(ii) Number of forms translated—
2705.

(iii) Number of forms returned to the departments concerned duly translated—269.]

Tafer s & Fwell aa fwita
Y * AR

fwo, &t Aavafayg wgw: AT fafg 7=t 38 Tam & FoT FO
o s

(%) =@ a% fafy d=amem & o=
o e, frelia #s e el wETe ¥ fad o go ;AR

(@) s % 3 Fraai &1 o= 9
FT & gl FIiw@a # O JlT
ST THT § A AW HAAE FH F A

[ 28 MARCH 1062]

to Questions 1616
g & Fr Fw § oA 3w & Qo
¥ & fod #1 FalaEy #t s @
g7

1[TRANSLATION OF MANUALS AND
DEPARTMENTAL CODES IN Law
MINISTRY

170. Sur1 NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN: Will the Minister of Law be pleased to state:

(a) how many manuals and departmental codes, etc., have so far been received in the Ministry of Law for translation into Hindi; and

(b) how many of them have been returned to the departments concerned after completing their translation and what is the reason for not completing the remaining translation work and what action is being taken to complete -the same?]

fafa s (st e wwo
geEa): (%) wfufmese fram oife & ot d9oe o Fe wfs mfge g, ¥&g dT 1

(@) wfafresm faat mfe &
g d75e 7T w12 wife mfwer &
o qF Y G2 7 gy § orpag w4
grafeg wAEE & arfed 9SS w1 ¢ AR fafw e & ffa
THAT HY 3H g § G 9T S
gt ¢, S9% AT TN A HERFE A
F@ & fau oot aog woem f&g ST
® & 133 gu Fm 1 few & fag
IR ATAM AT FAA gear ¥
gfg # W 1 wAmEr famrad
L
$[Tee DEPUTY MINISTER o
LAW (SHrr R. M, HAJARNAVIS): (&

591 sets of statutory rules etc. contain ing also Manuals and Codes, ete.

[ 1 English translation.
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